507840318 04/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7887457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN PATRICK MAHAFFEY	02/21/2018
TIMOTHY MICHEAL WYATT	03/06/2018
BRIAN JAMES BUCK	02/17/2018
JOHN GUNTHER HERING	02/20/2018
AMIT GUPTA	02/26/2018
ALEX CAMERON ABEY	02/26/2018
WILLIAM ROBINSON	02/17/2018
ANDREW BLAICH	02/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOOKOUT, INC.
Street Address: ONE FRONT STREET, SUITE 2700	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16985895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157056377

Email: mdergosits@dergnoah.com, jhuth@dergnoah.com,

patdocketing@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 720
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1129.113CIPCON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. DERGOSITS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Dergosits/

PATENT 507840318 REEL: 063238 FRAME: 0719

DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2023		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=1129.113CIPCON2-assignment	source=1129.113CIPCON2-assignment#page1.tif		
source=1129.113CIPCON2-assignment#page2.tif			
source=1129.113CIPCON2-assignment#page3.tif			
source=1129.113CIPCON2-assignment#page4.tif			
source=1129.113CIPCON2-assignment#page5.tif			
source=1129.113CIPCON2-assignment#page6.tif			
source=1129.113CIPCON2-assignment#page7.tif			
source=1129.113CIPCON2-assignment#page8.tif			

PATENT REEL: 063238 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Patrick Mahaffey, Timothy Micheal Wyatt, Brian James Buck, John Gunther Hering, Amit Gupta, Alex Cameron Abey, William Robinson and Andrew Blaich, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: RESPONSE GENERATION AFTER DISTRIBUTED MONITORING AND EVALUATION OF MULTIPLE DEVICES

Filing Date	e:July 26, 2017	Application No.: 15/660,864
California,	. 94111 hereinafter referred to as "As	ration of the State of California, One Front Street, Suite 2700, San Francisco, SSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said tent which may be granted on the same;
which is h and transf said applic States and conversion exclusively	ereby acknowledged by Assignors, A fer unto the said Assignee, and Assig cation for United States Letters Pater I all countries throughout the world in the reissues, prolongations or extensi	T MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt or ssignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign nee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention t, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the Uniter including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, ons thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and byed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full
Assignee i including a perform si	in the prosecution of said application applications for Letters Patent and for uch other acts as Assignee lawfully n	I, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further paper the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will lay request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvemen to in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
California	Assignor hereby authorizes and re 94111, to insert herein above the ap	quest Dergosits & Noah LLP, One Embarcadero Center, Suite 350, San Francisc plication number and filing date of the applications when known.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor	have hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	21/18	Kevin Patrick Mahaffey
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:		Timothy Micheal Wyatt
Date:		Brian James Buck
		DIRECTORIOS DUCK
Date:		John Gunther Hering

Assignment Page 1 of 2-Attorney Docket No 1129.113CIP1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Patrick Mahaffey, Timothy Micheal Wyatt, Brian James Buck, John Gunther Hering, Amit Gupta, Alex Cameron Abey, William Robinson and Andrew Blaich, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: RESPONSE GENERATION AFTER DISTRIBUTED MONITORING AND EVALUATION OF MULTIPLE DEVICES

Filing Date:	July 26, 2017	Application No.:	15/660,864
California, 9	HEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the Stat 4111 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desi ad application and in any Letters Patent which may b	rous of acquiring the enti	
which is hen and transfer said applicat States and a conversions, exclusively a	OW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN eby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sol unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors tion for United States Letters Patent, and any Letter ill countries throughout the world including any divis reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said is it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assim of any such Letters Patent.	d, assigned and transferr and assigns, all right, titl s Patent which may here sions, renewals, continua interest to be held and e	red, and by these presents do sell, assign e and interest in and to the said invention, after be granted on the same in the United tions in whole or in part, substitutions, mjoyed by said Assignee as fully and
Assignee in t including app perform sucl	ssignors further agree that they will, without charge the prosecution of said application and/or applicatio plications for Letters Patent and for the reissue ther h other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to of all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assigne	ns, execute, verify, ackno eof, and instruments of a stain or maintain Letters	owledge and deliver all such further papers assignment and transfer thereof, and will Patent for said invention and improvement
	ssignor hereby authorizes and request Dergosits (1111, to insert herein above the application number		
IN	I TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto s	igned their name to this	assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:			
Date:	3/6/2018	Kevin Patrick Mat	MUA
	,	Timothy Michelii	wyatti /
Date:	***************************************	Brian James Buck	
		prien James Duck	
Date:			
		John Gunther Her	ring

Assignment Page 1 of 2-Attorney Docket No 1129.113CIP1

PATENT

REEL: 063238 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Patrick Mahaffey, Timothy Micheal Wyatt, Brian James Buck, John Gunther Hering, Amit Gupta, Alex Cameron Abey, William Robinson and Andrew Blaich, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: RESPONSE GENERATION AFTER DISTRIBUTED MONITORING AND EVALUATION OF MULTIPLE DEVICES

Filing Date: July 26, 2017	Application No.: 15/660,864
WHEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the State of California, 94111 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be grant to the state of California, 94111 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be grant to the state of California (California).	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, as and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and a said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Pates and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interexclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors and and term of any such Letters Patent.	assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, ent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United , renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, est to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to sa Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, e including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, a perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or	xecute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement
Assignor hereby authorizes and request Dergosits & No California 94111, to insert herein above the application number and	ah LLP, One Embarcadero Center, Suite 350, San Francisco filing date of the applications when known.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed	d their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	
	Kevin Patrick Mahaffey
Date:	Though at the city of the city
	Timothy Micheal Wyatt
Date: February 17, 2018	Brian James Buck / Brian Johnson
	Brian James Buck
Date:	
	John Gunther Hering

Assignment Page 1 of 2-Attorney Docket No 1129.113CIP1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Patrick Mahaffey, Timothy Micheal Wyatt, Brian James Buck, John Gunther Hering, Amit Gupta, Alex Cameron Abey, William Robinson and Andrew Blaich, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: RESPONSE GENERATION AFTER DISTRIBUTED MONITORING AND EVALUATION OF MULTIPLE DEVICES

Filing Date:	July 26, 2017	Application No.:	15/660,864
California, 94	HEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the S 1111 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is d	esirous of acquiring the entire	Street, Suite 2700, San Francisco, e right, title and interest in the said
invention and	d application and in any Letters Patent which ma	y be granted on the same;	9.09.000.000.000.000.000
which is here and transfer said applicati States and al conversions, exclusively as	by, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCE by acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successo on for United States Letters Patent, and any Let I countries throughout the world including any d reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, si is it would have been held and enjoyed by said A n of any such Letters Patent.	sold, assigned and transferred ors and assigns, all right, title ters Patent which may hereaf livisions, renewals, continuation aid interest to be held and en-	d, and by these presents do sell, assign and interest in and to the said invention, ter be granted on the same in the United ons in whole or in part, substitutions, loved by said Assignee as fully and
Assignee in the including approperform such	signors further agree that they will, without char the prosecution of said application and/or applica dications for Letters Patent and for the reissue the other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to dicountries, and to vest title thereto in said Assig	itions, execute, verify, acknow nereof, and instruments of as obtain or maintain Letters Pa	vledge and deliver all such further papers, signment and transfer thereof, and will attent for said invention and inventeers.
Ass California 94:	signor hereby authorizes and request Dergosit 111, to insert herein above the application numb	s & Noah LLP, One Embard er and filing date of the appli	cadero Center, Suite 350, San Francisco, cations when known.
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunt	o signed their name to this a	ssignment on the date indicated below.
Date:			
		Kevin Patrick Maha	ffey
Date:			
vate.		Timothy Micheal W	yatt
Date:			
		Brian James Buck	
Date: <u>2</u>	120 2018	John	
	·	John Gunther Herir	ig .

Assignment Page 1 of 2-Attorney Docket No 1129.113CIP1

Date:	2/26/18	Attornèy Docket No.' 1129,113CIP1
		Amit Gupta
Date:	-	Alex Cameron Abey
Date:		
		William Robinson
Date:	-	Andrew Blaich

Assignment Page 2 of 2-Attorney Docket No 1129.113CIP1

Date:	***************************************	•
		Amit Gupta
Date:	2/26/2014	Alex Cameron Abey
Date:		William Robinson
Date:		
		Andrew Blaich

Assignment Page 2 of 2-Attorney Docket No 1129.113CIP1

Date:		Amit Gupta	************
Date:		Alex Cameron Abay	оженка
Date:	17-Feb-2018	Miller of Merci	modoon
		William Robinson	
Date:	***************************************	Andrew Blaich	*****

Assignment Page 2 of 2-Attorney Docket No 1129.113CIP1

Date:			
		Amit Gupta	***************************************
Date:			
- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (-		Alex Cameron Abey	
Date:			
		William Robinson	
	2242 22	A . 80.1	
Date:	2018-02-20		
•	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	Andrew Blaich	

Assignment Page 2 of 2-Attorney Docket No 1129.113CIP1

> PATENT REEL: 063238 FRAME: 0728